





Government of India

भारत सरकार Ministry of Minority Affairs अल्पसंख्यक कार्य मंत्रालय

Haj Committee of India

हज कमेटी ऑफ़ इंडिया

(Statutory body constituted under the Act of Parliament No.35 of 2002)

ANNOUNCEMENT FOR HAJ 2025

The Haj Committee of India invites applications for Haj-2025 from intending Pilgrims through the online Haj Application Form available at website of Haj Committee of India https://hajcommittee.gov.in and the iPhone / Android Mobile App "**HAJ SUVIDHA**".

The Haj Application Forms for Haj-2025 can be submitted through the above methods **from 13.08.2024 to 11:59 PM on 09.09.2024**. Applicants are advised to go through the Guidelines and Undertakings carefully before filling the Haj Application Forms. Applicants are advised that a Machine readable Indian International Passport issued before the closing date of application and valid upto **15.01.2026** is mandatory for Haj -2025.

(Leyaqat Ali Aafaqui IRS) CEO, Haj Committee of India 13-08-2024